



2026:RJ-JP:20260-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2007/2023

Parsa Kente Collieries Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anuroop Singhi

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sunita Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

16/02/2024

Time is sought on behalf of appellant(s).

Let the matter be posted on 05.04.2024, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

PAYAL DHAWAN /32