



2026:RJ-JP:20260-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2007/2023

Parsa Kente Collieries Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anuroop Singhi with Mr. Roshan Sharma & Mr. Aditya Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/04/2024

Heard on stay application.

No ground is made out for entertaining this stay application.

Accordingly, the stay application is disposed of.

List the matter for hearing on 29.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

LAKSHYA-DAKSH/32