



2026:RJ-JP:20260-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2007/2023

Parsa Kente Collieries Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Mr. Devansh Sharma, Mr. Milind Sharma, Mr. Asaf Ayyub and Ms. Shweta Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

03/02/2025

List this case on 03.03.2025 for final disposal as jointly agreed by both learned senior counsel.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J