



2026:RJ-JP:20260-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2007/2023

Parsa Kente Collieries Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Ms. Shweta Chouhan, Mr. Ausaf Ayub, Mr. Abhisar Bairagi & Mr. Rachit Somani
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

04/11/2025

List on 19.11.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/176