



2026:RJ-JP:20260-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2007/2023

Parsa Kente Collieries Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr.Sandeep Pathak, Adv., Mr.Palash Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	None present

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/12/2025

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent Mr. R.K. Agarwal is conspicuously absent inspite of being informed that his case has to be taken up.

In the interest of justice, list the case again on 08.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

PUNEET KUMAR /281