



2026:RJ-JP:20260-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.2007/2023

Parsa Kente Collieries Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Sandeep Pathak, Adv., Ms.Abhisar Bairagi, Adv., Mr.Asauf Ayyub, Adv., Mr.Miland Sharma, Adv., & Mr.Aditya Vyas, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Kartik Seth, Adv. with Ms.Shilpa Saini, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

06/05/2026

List this case tomorrow i.e. on 07.05.2026 at 09:00 AM.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ